

**SENATE AMENDMENTS TO
A-ENGROSSED HOUSE BILL 2519**

By COMMITTEE ON JUDICIARY

May 12

1 On page 1 of the printed A-engrossed bill, line 4, delete “Section 2 of this 2023 Act is” and insert
2 “Sections 2 and 3 of this 2023 Act are”.

3 In line 12, delete “person” and insert “funeral establishment, crematory or alternative dispo-
4 tion facility”.

5 In line 14, after the semicolon insert “or”.

6 In line 15, delete “; or” and insert a period.

7 Delete lines 16 and 17.

8
